Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1977 Senate Bill 728

Date published: May 26, 1978

CHAPTER 417, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to appropriate \$2,252.07 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Sheboygan county against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

1553 CHAPTER 417

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated from the general fund \$2,252.07 to Sheboygan county to reimburse it for expenses incurred in the investigation and prosecution of the sexual assault on an inmate at the Kettle Moraine Correctional Institution on May 18, 1977. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of such incident.